
TC/SS Location SS dist. Liaison dist. Total dist. Target time First car due

CH/ES Lieu Longueur ES
Longueur

Liaison

Longueur

Totale
Temps imparti

Heure

1
ère

 voiture

0 Start Day 1 - Strasbourg Zénith 07:30

Start no refuel. Distance to next refuel (26,48) (88,44) (114,92)

1 Saint Gilles 85,52 85,52 01:10 08:40

SS 1 Hohlandsbourg 1 9,90  00:03 08:43

2 Voegtlinshofen 2,05 11,95 00:15 08:58

SS 2 Firstplan 1 16,58 00:03 09:01

RZ Remote Refuel - Wasserbourg (0,87 km after SSF)

1 Distance to next refuel (46,45) (73,65) (120,10)

3 Wasserbourg 6,12 22,70 00:35 09:36

SS 3 Vallée de Munster  1 22,33 00:03 09:39

4 Geishouse 40,67 63,00 01:20 10:59

SS 4 Grand Ballon 1 24,12 00:03 11:02

4A Regroup (Parc Fermé) & Technical Zone IN - Mulhouse 25,84 49,96 01:00 12:02

4B Regroup OUT 00:35 12:37

4C Service IN 0,38 0,38 00:05 12:42

Remote Service A - Mulhouse (72,93) (160,58) (233,51) 00:15

4D Service OUT                            12:57

RZ Remote Refuel - Mulhouse (1,51 km after TC 4D)                            

2 Distance to next refuel (26,48) (49,88) (76,36)

5 Saint Gilles 48,47 48,47 01:05 14:02

SS 5 Hohlandsbourg 2 9,90  00:03 14:05

6 Voegtlinshofen 2,05 11,95 00:15 14:20

SS 6 Firstplan 2 16,58 00:03 14:23

RZ Remote Refuel - Wasserbourg (0,87 km after SSF)

3 Distance to next refuel (46,45) (73,82) (120,27)

7 Wasserbourg 6,12 22,70 00:35 14:58

SS 7 Vallée de Munster  2 22,33 00:03 15:01

8 Geishouse 40,67 63,00 01:20 16:21

SS 8 Grand Ballon 2 24,12 00:03 16:24

8A Regroup (Parc Fermé) & Technical Zone IN - Mulhouse 25,84 49,96 01:00 17:24

8B Regroup OUT 00:15 17:39

RZ Remote Refuel - Mulhouse (2,06 km after TC 8B)                            

4 Distance to next refuel (-) (137,95) (137,95)  

8C Parc Fermé and Technical Zone IN - Strasbourg Zénith 120,84 120,84 01:20 18:59

8D Parc Fermé OUT -   Flexi Service IN 00:03 19:02

Flexi Service B - Strasbourg Zénith (72,93) (243,99) (316,92) 00:45

8E Flexi Service OUT                            (19:47)

8F Parc Fermé IN - Strasbourg Centre 9,96 9,96 00:15 (20:02)

All cars must be returned to Parc Fermé (TC 8F) no later than 22:50

DAY 1 TOTALS (145,86) (414,53) (560,39)

    Version 5

Sunrise : 07:29                          DAY 1 - Friday 1 October 2010                            Sunset : 19:07
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TC/SS Location SS dist. Liaison dist. Total dist. Target time First car due

CH/ES Lieu Longueur ES
Longueur

Liaison

Longueur

Totale
Temps imparti

Heure

1
ère

 voiture

8G Parc Fermé OUT - Strasbourg Centre   07:15

8H Service IN 9,21 9,21 00:15 07:30

Service C - Strasbourg Zénith (-) (19,17) (19,17) 00:15

8I Service OUT                            07:45

RZ Refuel - Strasbourg Zénith (after TC 8I)                            

5 Distance to next refuel (26,04) (72,71) (98,75)

9 Bernardswiller 37,35 37,35 00:40 08:25

SS 9 Klevener 1 10,54 00:03 08:28

10 Epfig 7,68 18,22 00:26 08:54

SS 10 Ungersberg 1 15,50  00:03 08:57

RZ Remote Refuel - Provenchères (27,68 km after SSF)

6 Distance to next refuel (48,57) (67,62) (116,19)

11 La Petite Fosse 31,14 46,64 01:05 10:02

SS 11 Pays d'Ormont 1 35,48  00:03 10:05

12 Champenay 8,46 43,94 00:55 11:00

SS 12 Salm 1 13,09  00:03 11:03

12A Regroup (Parc Fermé) & Technical Zone IN 55,70 68,79 01:30 12:33

12B Regroup OUT - Service IN 00:30 13:03

Service D - Strasbourg Zénith (74,61) (140,33) (214,94) 00:30

12C Service OUT                            13:33

RZ Refuel - Strasbourg Zénith (after TC 12C)                            

7 Distance to next refuel (26,04) (72,71) (98,75)

13 Bernardswiller 37,35 37,35 00:40 14:13

SS 13 Klevener 2 10,54 00:03 14:16

14 Epfig 7,68 18,22 00:26 14:42

SS 14 Ungersberg 2 15,50  00:03 14:45

RZ Remote Refuel - Provenchères (27,68 km after SSF)

8 Distance to next refuel (48,57) (86,79) (135,36)

15 La Petite Fosse 31,14 46,64 01:05 15:50

SS 15 Pays d'Ormont 2 35,48  00:03 15:53

16 Champenay 8,46 43,94 00:55 16:48

SS 16 Salm 2 13,09  00:03 16:51

16A Parc Fermé and Technical Zone IN - Stasbourg Zénith 55,70 68,79 01:30 18:21

16B Parc Fermé OUT -   Flexi Service IN  00:03 18:24

Flexi Service E - Strasbourg Zénith (74,61) (140,33) (214,94) 00:45

16C Flexi Service OUT                            (19:09)

16D Parc Fermé IN - Strasbourg Centre 9,96 9,96 00:15 (19:24)

All cars must be returned to Parc Fermé (TC 16D) no later than 22:30

DAY 2 TOTALS (149,22) (299,83) (449,05)

Version 5
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Sunrise : 07:31                        DAY 2 - Saturday 2 October 2010                          Sunset : 19:05
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TC/SS Location SS dist. Liaison dist. Total dist. Target time First car due

CH/ES Lieu Longueur ES
Longueur

Liaison

Longueur

Totale
Temps imparti

Heure

1
ère

 voiture

16E Parc Fermé OUT - Strasbourg Centre   07:00

16F Service IN 9,21 9,21 00:15 07:15

Service F - Strasbourg Zénith (-) (19,17) (19,17) 00:15

16G Service OUT                            07:30

RZ Refuel - Strasbourg Zénith (after TC 16G)                            

9 Distance to next refuel (28,90) (92,99) (121,89)

17 Haguenau 43,87 43,87 00:50 08:20

SS 17 Haguenau 1 4,20 08:29

17A Haguenau (SS Finish) 0,19 4,39 00:06 08:35

18 Bitche 48,36 48,36 01:00 09:35

SS 18 Bitche Camp 1 24,70 00:03 09:38

18A Regroup (Parc Fermé) & Technical Zone IN - Bitche 0,57 25,27 00:20 09:58

18B Regroup OUT 02:00 11:58

RZ Remote Refuel - Bitche (after TC 18B)                            

10 Distance to next refuel (28,90) (102,87) (131,77)

19 Bitche 1,57 1,57 00:15 12:13

SS 19 Bitche Camp 2 24,70 00:03 12:16

20 Haguenau 49,73 74,43 01:15 13:31

SS 20 Haguenau 2 4,20  13:40

20A Haguenau (SS Finish) 0,19 4,39 00:06 13:46

20B Technical Zone IN - Strasbourg Zénith 40,66 40,66 00:45 14:31

20C Technical Zone OUT - Service IN 00:03 14:34

Service  G - Strasbourg Zénith (57,80) (185,14) (242,94) 00:10

20D Service OUT                            14:44

20E Holding IN - Finish 10,72 10,72 00:15 14:59

Podium Ceremony 15:15

DAY 3 TOTALS (57,80) (205,07) (262,87)

Version 5

SS Liaison Total * %

DAY 1 - 8 SS 145,86 414,53 560,39 26,03%

DAY 2 - 8 SS 149,22 299,83 449,05 33,23%

DAY 3 - 4 SS 57,80 205,07 262,87 21,99%

Total  - 20 SS 352,88 919,43 1272,31 27,74%

* % = the percentage of the total distance of special stages

* % = pourcentage de la distance totale des épreuves spéciales

Sunrise : 07:32                         DAY 3 - Sunday 3 October 2010                           Sunset : 19:03

TOTALS OF THE RALLY
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